FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

REC(

09-18-2000

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

8.29.00 MEO

101458936

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	PTO
Name of conveying party(ies): S. Christopher Gladwin Depeng Bi Jeffrey J. Spurgat Michael Cortopassi	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Full Audio Corporation Internal Address:	JC907 U.S. 09/64998
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes _X_No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 247 South State Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60604 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) Herewith Additional numbers as	the execution date of the application is: <u>August 29, 2000</u> B. Patent No.(s) ttached? <u>Yes X</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN S. PANIAGUAS Internal Address: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS Street Address: 525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661-3693	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (only if check is missing or improper) 8. Deposit Account No	_
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic copy of the original document.	SE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
John S. Paniaguas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachn	Date Date	

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stephen Christopher Gladwin, residing at 2001 West Wabanasia Ave. #301, Chicago, IL 60647, County of Cook, Depeng Bi residing at 500 Old Oak Lane, Algonquin, IL 60102, Country of McHenry, Jeffrey Jonathan Spurgat residing at 7117 New Washburn Way, Madison, WI 53719, Country of Dane, Michael Cortopassi, residing at 2210 North Brighton. Arlington Heights, IL 60004, County of Cook, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Full Audio Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principle place of business at 247 South State Street, Suite 1220, Chicago, IL 60604, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in the application for a United States patent filed herewith entitled Structure and Method for Selecting, Controlling and Sending Internet-based or Local Digital Audio to an AM/FM Radio or Analog Converter and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

in witness whereo	F, we have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this 2000. Stephen Christopher Gladwin
	•
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss:
COUNTY OF COOK)
Notary Public, duly commissioned came Stephen Christopher Glad described in and who executed and	that on this day of day of , 2000, before me, and qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, win who is personally known to me to be the identical person disigned the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowless his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein
IN WITNESS WH and year aforesaid.	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day
	Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL My Commission Expires. NAYRA CALDERON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 01/09/03

PATENT REEL: 011060 FRAME: 0791

		ed and delivered this instrument this
day of	, 2000.	
		Depeng Bi
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COLDIEX OF COOK) ss:	
COUNTY OF COOK)	
Notary Public, duly commissioned, quarter came Depeng Bi who is personally k	ualified and acting in nown to me to be the strument of writing, a	day of <u>QUOST</u> , 2000, before me, a and for the County and State aforesaid, identical person described in and who and duly acknowledged that he executed siderations therein expressed.
	REOF, I hereunto set	my hand and affix my official seal the day
and year aforesaid.		Vacya Calderon Notary Public
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	we have signed, seale	My Compression Expression (1/109/03) My Commission expires: 01/09/03 ed and delivered this instrument this
day of	, 2000.	Jefffey Jonathan Spurgat
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss:	
COUNTY OF COOK)	1
RE IT DEMEMBED	ED that on this 29th	day of <u>augst</u> , 2000, before me, a
Notary Public, duly commissioned, came Jeffrey Jonathon Spurgat wh	qualified and acting in to is personally known	and for the County and State aforesaid, to me to be the identical person described of writing, and duly acknowledged that he

executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 011060 FRAME: 0792

IN WITNESS Y	WHEREOF, I here	cunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day
and year aforesaid.		
		Sauce Calderin
		Notare Rublic
		OFFICIAL SEAL
		My Chantriasion Enginesin
		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF
		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/09/03
		ned, sealed and delivered this instrument this
day of	, 2000.	
		Chuck
		Michael Cortopassi
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
) ss:	
COUNTY OF COOK)	<i>f</i>
		nis 27th day of Agust, 2000, before me, a
	IBERED that on th	
		acting in and for the County and State aforesaid,
		wn to me to be the identical person described in and
-		t of writing, and duly acknowledged that he
executed the same as his free a	ct and deed, for the	purposes and considerations therein expressed.
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand and affix my official seal the day
and year aforesaid.		A = A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A +
		- Laura Valderon
		Notary Public
		My Commission Provinces
		§ UFFICIAL SEAL §
		3 IVAYHA CALDERON S
		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

RECORDED: 08/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 011060 FRAME: 0793